19 (amended by PL 2005, c. 51); and
WHEREAS, the Borough has solicited a quote from Arista Enterprises who is an existing vendor with the Borough of Edgewater and has been performed other work on said Phone System for many years; and 
WHEREAS Arista Enterprises has quoted $26,361.44 (twenty-six thousand, three hundred sixty-one dollars and forty-four cents) for the Switch Replacement which includes all equipment and labor; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent recommends the award to Arista Enterprises; located at 199 New Road (Ste. 61-364) Linwood, NJ  08221; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has determined the value of this service will exceed the total of $17,500;